Table 1

Base: 1,015 Total S1. Location S2. Gender S3. Age S2 & Q3. Gender X Age S4. SEG Q1. Did you vote in the December 2019 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative majority government? If so, who did you vote for? Q8. Did you vote in the June 2016 referendum on the UK's D1. What is YOUR current working status? D2. Is the home you live in... D3. Where were you born? D3. Where were you born?
membership of the EU? If so, how did you vote?
East Anglia i East Midlands London North East North West South East South West i West Midlands Yorkshire Male Female Other 16-34 35-54 55+ Male x 16-34 :  Male x 35-54 Male x 55+ i Female x 16-34 | Female x 35-54 Female x 55 i Other x 16-34 ABC1 C2DE Conservative ! Labour i Liberal Democrat Other Did not vote i Can’t remember I was not eligible to The UK should :The UK should leave: Did not vote Employed - full : Employed - part : Self Employed Unemployed i Not working due to : Student Retired Housewife / Other Owned / being | Rented froma ! Rented from local : Other England Scotland Wales i Northern Ireland : Republic of Ireland :Elsewhere in Europe: Outside Europe Scotland England i All others combined
. vote remain in the EU the EU time : time +ill health / disability : i+ Househusband bought on a i private landlord  iauthority or housing: , .
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : mortgage : :  association i : : : : : : : :

Total 1015 113: 87: 152: 51: 137: 166: 102: 106: 102 507: 507: 1 293: 343: 379 152: 174: 182: 140: 169: 198: 1 555 460 403! 294: 106: 53! 128: 13: 17 393: 452: 170 348: 135: 82: 54: 34: 48: 235: 66: 7 636: 191: 154 34 900: 20: 8: 2! 8: 43: 34 20: 900: 95
(1015) (114): (87): (153): (51): (136): (166): (101): (104): (103) (490): (524)! (1) (289)! (343)! (383) (145)! (166)! (179): (143): (177)! (204)! (1) (554)! (461) (437): (274)! (102): (44): (127)! (13): (18) (393)! (452)! (170) (344)! (136)! (83)! (53): (33): (47): (239)! (67): (7) (641): (188)! (152)! (34) (898)! (20): (8): (2): (8): (44): (35) (20): (898)! (97)
Q43. How much do |Base: All 1015 113: 875 152: 515 1375 1665 1025 1065 102 5075 5075 1 2935 3435 379 1525 1745 1825 1405 1695 1985 1 5555 460 4035 2945 1065 535 1285 135 17 3935 4525 170 3485 1355 825 545 345 485 2355 665 7 6365 1915 1545 34 9005 205 85 25 85 435 34 205 9005 95
you agree of respondents (1015) (114): (87): (153); (51): (136): (166): (101): (104): (103) (490): (524): (1) (289): (343): (383) (145): (166): (179); (143): (177): (204); (1) (554): (461) (437): (274); (102); (44): (127): (13): (18) (393): (452); (170) (344): (136); (83): (53): (33): (47): (239): (67): (7) (641): (188); (152): (34) (898): (20): (8): (2): (8): (44): (35) (20): (898): (97)
?c;ﬁz%vriizw'th the o Sirongly agree B L ¥t 1y 21 T e A T T 210 T 220 aa T goi T s2i T ol T 38T sgi 7 ] 237 T 36 T 317l 220 T 220 T ] 758 T 67 65i T a6 T 2 ) s 1 of T a7i T 790 T -] 60i T gy T ol T T e e I 3T 72 ol T o17 T 200 T 277 T ] X - 1 R P e 1T 4i [ 1 & 8
statements? ...Engl 14°%% 12%: 13%: 14%: 16%: 14%: 13%: 12%: 20%: 13% 18%: 10%: 0 10%: 17%: 14°%% 15%: 21%: 17%: 6%: 13%: 11%: 0 14%: 14°%% 16%: 16%: 7%: 16%: 10%: 8%: 0 12%: 18%: 9% 17%: 13%: 12%: 12%: 13%: 9%: 13%: 11%: 0 14%: 10%: 18%: 10% 15%: 15%: 0: 0: 12%: 9%: 9% 15%: 15%: _____8_'_’{(3
and should be an  [4 ™~ Agree 205 28! 16 28! 13 29! 31! 21! 20! 18 106! 99 0 64! 69! 71 36! 32! 38! 28! 37! 34! 0 115! 90 97! 60! 17 51 23! 21 1 72! 97! 35 73! 29! 15 10 8 10} 42! 14 1 126} 43! 29 6 172; 7i 2; i} 3] } 11 7i 172; 25
el e 20%) 25%; o 18%:; o 18%; . 28% 20%:; 19%:; o 20%; 19%:; o 18%)| A% 20%; . ] 22%; 20%:; 19%)| 2% 18%: A% 20%; 22%:; 17%: . ] 20%; o 20%) 28%; 20%; o 16%: o 9%, e 18%: 15%; o] 5%| 18%; o 2% A% 20%; 2% 19%: o 19%:; o 28%;  20% 18%:; 2% 15%| 20%; o 23%; 19%; o 18%| 19%; o 36%; 26%; O 38% 20%; 32 36%; 19%: o 26%
Scotland. Wales and 3 - Neither agree 304 315 225 445 145 475 455 325 315 37 1365 1675 1 945 1125 97 435 475 465 515 665 515 1 1415 163 945 895 335 185 585 85 5 1305 1135 61 1025 465 255 165 135 125 505 345 3 1715 655 585 10 2685 25 35 OE 25 175 11 25 2685 33
Northern Ireland  |nor disagree 30% 27%: 26%:! 29%:! 28%:! 34%! 27%: 31%: 30%: 36% 27%: 33%:! 100% 32%! 33%! 25% 28%! 27%: 25%:! 36%: 39%:! 26%: 100% 25%:! 35% 23%! 30%:! 31%: 34%! 45%! 62%: 28% 33%! 25%:! 36% 29%! 34%: 31%: 29%: 38%: 26%: 21%: 520! 39% 27%: 34%: 38%: 30% 30%: 10%' 37%: 0 23%: 40%: 32% 10%: 30%: 35%
should be allowed 3" Disagree | 208 19b T 247 320 7o 230 80 22 T 210 21T g4t 1241 of 570 6s: g8e| 230 30, 300 335 350 ssi ol 126; 83| goi 530 27¢ T 140 230 of T go: 90i 1] 60: 33719 T 10; 3 130 62; 5 Lo ) R V77t g0i 190 ] [ ¥ 20T 20 20 T T T ] I 20 iz 23
oo oot L 20| 17%:; 28%; oo 21%; 14%; o 17%:; ... 28% 21%; 20%; . 22%| 17%; o 24%; o L I 19%; 19%; o 23%| 18%; o 17%; 17%: o 24%: 21%; 28%; o o 23%:; 18%| . 20%; 18%: . 25%; AT 18%: oo 8%, e 51%)| 20%:; . 0% ....28% 17%:; . 24% 23%; 19%:; ... 9% ... 28% 27%; 8%, e 15%|[ 23%; . 21%; 12%;: 17%|[ . 20%: 10%:; .. 25%; . 100%: .. 13%; 25%:; .. 22%) 10%:; .. 20%; . 25%
1 - Strongly 157 225 135 275 85 195 305 165 125 11 935 645 0 475 385 72 275 295 375 205 95 365 0 1005 57 675 465 225 75 105 15 3 655 735 19 525 105 135 115 55 85 505 55 2 1045 245 205 9 1455 65 15 OE 15 25 2 65 1455 6
disagree 15% 19%: 15%: 18%: 16%: 14%: 18%: 15%: 11%: 11% 18%: 13%: (1] 16%: 11%: 19% 18%: 17%: 20%: 14%: 5%: 18%: 0 18%: 129% 17%: 16%: 21%: 14%: 8%: 7%: 17% 16%: 16%: 11% 15%: 7%: 15%: 21%: 16%: 17%: 21%: 8%: 31% 16%: 12%: 13%: 26% 16%: 29%: 13%: 0: 13%: 5%: 5% 29%: 16%: 6%
Net: Agree (4-5) |  346] 420 277 49! 217 49! s2i 33, a1y 2 resy T 1528 ol osi 127¢ T 125 T sor 68, 69 36, sof s ol 190; 1s7[ T 162 16 240 130 6 31 i ey 176; sif 1340 a7i 25, 17: 13b 4y 730 210 i 63, 570 of 303t T wol 20 of a7y 4l 1of 3080 33
34% 37%: 31%: 32%: 42%: 35%: 32%: 32%: 39%: 31% 38%: 30%: 0 32%: 37%: 33% 39%: 39%: 38%: 26%: 35%: 28%: 0 34%: 34% 40%: 36%: 23%: 25%: 28%' 23%: 5% 30%: 39%: 30% 38%: 35%: 31%: 31%: 37%: 29%: 31%: 32%: 15% 34%: 33%: 37%: 27% 34%: 51%: 26%: 0 51%: 30%: 41% 51%: 34%: 35%
Net: Disagree (1-2) | 365 40 T 377 s9i T s 420 T e8: T 380 T 338 T cE] I b & 2 188; T ol T 104; T Tro3i T 158 T so; 7 s9i T 67: 7 531 T 447 T oti T ol T 225 T wao T 147; 7 Troor T g9i T 220 T 34 T L g Ay 163; T s7( T 1138 437 T 32 T 217 T el 217 T 112: T 100 T 3| ey T 64i T 390 T as| T gy gy LT 20 T2 A ) -1 &1 | 29
36% 36%: 43%: 39%: 30%: 31%: 41%: 37%: 31%: 32% 35%: 37%: 0 35%: 30%: 42%% 33%: 34%: 37%: 38%: 26%: 46%: 0 41%: 30% 36%: 34%: 46%: 41%: 26%: 15%: 67% 37%: 36%: 34% 32%: 32%: 38%: 40%: 25%: 450%: 48%: 16%: 46% 39%: 33%: 25%: 43% 36%: 39%: 37%: 100%: 26%: 30%: 28% 39%: 36%: 31%
Mean score | .0l 20 29t 290 3.1 3T 29t 290 320 3ol 3.00 29t .0l T 20 3.1, 29| T 3.00 31 .00 280 320280 30 29t . 30 .00 260 29t z0f 3.1 22 T 29t 7300 20 Tz T 3.1 290 T 2.8 31 28 28 320 24l 29t 7300 320 27 .00 300 7 28 200 320 30f 32 300 3.00 31




